- 1 -
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PRODUCTS, INFORMATION AND
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
Products and specifications discussed herein are for reference purposes only. All information discussed
herein is provided on an "AS IS" basis, without warranties of any kind.
This document and all information discussed herein remain the sole and exclusive property of Samsung
Electronics. No license of any patent, copyright, mask work, trademark or any other intellectual property
right is granted by one party to the other party under this document, by implication, estoppel or other-

NOTE:
1) SFF-8680 standard connector
1.3 Ordering Information
M  Z  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X
1      2      3      4      5      6      7      8      9     10     11     12
 H: BGA (LF,HF)
10. Flash Generation
A: 2th Generation
11~12. NAND Density
HQ: 1T QDP 4CE
JQ: 2T ODP 4CE
LS: 4T HDP 2CE(FBI)
LA: 8T HDP 2CE(FBI)
Type Capacity Part Number
PM1643 2.5"
960GB MZILT960HAHQ-00007
1.92TB MZILT1T9HAJQ-00007
3.84TB MZILT3T8HALS-00007
7.68TB MZILT7T6HMLA-00007
15.36TB MZILT15THMLA-00007
30.72TB MZILT30THMLA-00007
1. Memory (M)
2. Module Classification
Z: SSD
3. Interface/ Form Factor
I: SAS 12G 2.5 inch
4. Line-Up
L: VT: Client/SV (VNAND 3bit MLC)
5. SSD CTRL
T: RFX
6~8. NAND Density
960: 960GB                  7T6: 7.68TB
1T9: 1920GB               15T: 15.36TB
3T8: 3840GB                30T: 30.72TB
9. NAND PKG
- 7 -
IF THERE IS ANY OTHER OPERATION TO IMPLEMENT IN ADDITION TO SPECIFICATION
IN THE DATASHEET OR JEDEC STANDARD, PLEASE CONTACT EACH BRANCH OFFICE OR
HEADQUARTERS OF SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS.
datasheet SSD
Rev. 1.0
SAMSUNG CONFIDENTIAL
MZILT960HAHQ-00007
MZILT3T8HALS-00007
MZILT1T9HAJQ-00007 MZILT15THMLA-00007
MZILT7T6HMLA-00007
MZILT30THMLA-00007
2.0 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
2.1 Capacity
Support the high capacity product compared previous models and help the same system implement higher capacity than previous status. Samsung SSD
fulfills IDEMA (The International Disk Drive Equipment and Materials Association) rule to represent a maximum LBA in SSD. According to the IDEMA rule
(LBA1-G3), the maximum LBA numbers can be represented are the following table.
512bytes logical block size:
Maximum LBA = (97,696,368) + (1,953,504 * (Advertised Capacity in Gigabytes - 50))
4096bytes logical block size:
Maximum LBA = (12,212,046) + (244,188 * (Advertised Capacity in Gigabytes - 50))
[Table 2] User Capacity and Addressable Sectors
NOTE :
1) 1 Gigabyte(GB) = 1,000,000,000 Bytes
2) Capacity shown in Table 2 represents the total usable capacity of the SSD which may be less than the total physical capacity. A certain area in physical capacity, not in the
area shown to the user, might be used for the purpose of NAND flash management.
2.2 Performance
[Table 3] Sequential Read/Write Performance
NOTE :
1) Measued performance with FIO, 128KB data size and 64-Queue depth on the sustained state as active-active dual port mode. The 2nd port hs the start address offset as the
LBA of half capacity.
2) Actual performance may vary depending on use conditions and environment
[Table 4] Sustained Random Read/Write Performance
NOTE :
1) Performed with FIO, 4KB data size and 64-Queue depth as active-active dual port mode
2) Clean means the test is performed without any pre-written condition